3www.luminyscorp.com
____________________________
_____________________________________________
_________________________________________
_____________________________
_____________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
__________________________________________________

Rate 8.9 Mpps 14.8 Mpps 29.8 Mpps 42 Mpps
Packet Buffer Size 4.1 Mbit 4.1 Mbit 4.1 Mbit 4.1 Mbit
MAC Table Size 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
VLAN Number 32 32 32 32
Management Web/Cloud-Based Web/Cloud-Based Web/Cloud-Based Web/Cloud-Based
Lightning
Protection 4 kV/2 kV 4 kV/2 kV 4 kV/2 kV 4 kV/2 kV
Operating
Temperature 14°F to 131 °F 14 °F to 131 °F 14 °F to 131 °F 14 °F to 131 °F
Dimensions 5.1 × 3.5 × 1.0 in. 7.5 × 4.2 × 1.2 in. 17.3 × 8.7 × 1.7 in. 17.3 × 8.7 × 1.7 in.
LumiPoE PoE Watchdog, Long Distance PoE, Perpetual PoE, PoE Priority Management
LumiCloud
When long-distance PoE is enabled, port speed is limited to 10Mbps.
LumiCloud Add-Ons
SKU Add-On Description
LCL-SW100 LumiCloud Switch 100 Devices A one-year license for cloud-based
management of up to 100 devices.
Accessories
07
69Luminys Systems Corp. 2025 Product Catalog www.luminyscorp.com68

ET
W
O
R
K
 V
ID
EO
R
EC
O
R
D
ER
Description SKU
LumiCloud 4G Data 10GB USA: 1 month LCL-DATA10GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 100GB USA: 1 month LCL-DATA100GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 200GB USA: 1 month LCL-DATA200GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 100GB USA: 6 months LCL-6DATA100GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 200GB USA: 6 months LCL-6DATA200GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 100GB USA: 12 months LCL-12DATA100GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 200GB USA: 12 months LCL-12DATA200GU
LumiCloud 4G Data 10GB Canada: 1 month LCL-DATA10GC
LumiCloud 4G Data 100GB Canada: 1 month LCL-DATA100GC
LumiCloud 4G Data 200GB Canada: 1 month LCL-DATA200GC
LumiCloud 4G Data 100GB Canada: 6 months LCL-6DATA100GC
LumiCloud 4G Data 200GB Canada: 6 months LCL-6DATA200GC
LumiCloud 4G Data 100GB Canada: 12 months LCL-12DATA100GC
LumiCloud 4G Data 200GB Canada: 12 months LCL-12DATA200GC
LumiCloud Features
•	 Secure Remote Connection
•	 Add Device via QR Code
•	 User Roles